
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH CORA 

TO PROVIDE EMERGENCY RESPONSE PROGRAM (ERP) SERVICES TO VICTIMS 
OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE, INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY $81,169 TO AN 

AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $267,240, FROM JULY 1, 2017 THROUGH DECEMBER 
31, 2017  

______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, the Domestic Violence Protocol for law enforcement, adopted in 

 
2004, provides for notification to the Emergency Response program when handling 

an involving any type of domestic violence; and 

 
WHEREAS, in October 2016, the Board entered into an agreement 

(Resolution No. 074851) with CORA for Emergency Response Program services, in 

an amount not to exceed $157,610 and a term commencing July 1, 2016 through 

June 30, 2017; and 

 
WHEREAS, in January 2017, the parties amended the Agreement by 

increasing the amount not-to-exceed amount by $28,461 and extending the term two 

months to August 31, 2017 in order to implement in-depth training on the updated 

Domestic Violence Protocol in order to improve the coordinated community response 

(CCR) for domestic violence and sexual assault victims in the County; and 

 
WHEREAS, in June 2017, the parties made a second amendment to the 



Agreement by extending the term from August 31, 2017 to December 31, 2017; and  

 
WHEREAS, the parties wish to further amend the Agreement by increasing the 

not-to-exceed amount by $81,169.00 to cover services provided from July 1, 2017 to 

December 31, 2017. 

 
 WHEREAS, this Board has been presented with a form of said amendment and 

has examined and approved it as to both form and content and desires to enter into the 

same. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that 

the President of the Board be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute said 

Amendment One for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, and the Clerk of the 

Board shall attest the President’s signature thereto. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


